

NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA - JUNE 13, 2024

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

13. **NEW BUSINESS**

- 13.16 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the renewal of DebtBook Lease and Subscription for three years (attached).
- 13.17 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve a contract with Applied Data Services for the 2024/25 school year (attached).
- 13.18 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education of the North Bellmore School District, pursuant to New York State Civil Service Law Section 73, hereby terminates Paul Shevlin, food service worker, effective June 26, 2024.
- 13.19 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a legacy gift from the Park Avenue School Sixth Grade Committee of a six-foot outdoor steel bench with backrest from the graduating class of 2024 to be installed on the Park Avenue School grounds for use by the Park Avenue community. (Approx. value \$410.91)